

## Land Resources & Environment Department 505 Broadway, Baraboo, Wisconsin 53913 (608) 355-3245 www.co.sauk.wi.us

## NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the Land Resources and Environment Committee of the Sauk County Board of Supervisors will hold a public hearing on January 13, 2022, at 9:15 a.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, in the County Board Room at the Sauk County West Square Building in the City of Baraboo to consider:

- I. A. Ordinance Amendment. A request to consider approving an amendment to Chapter 26 Sauk County Agricultural Performance Standards and Manure Management Ordinance and to amend Section 20.07(13), Chapter 20, Uniform Citation Ordinance.
  - B. Testimony of persons to appear at the public hearing; any person so desiring will be given a reasonable opportunity to express their opinions on the matter before the Committee.
- II. A. The proposed amendment to Chapter 26 ordinance has the effect of adding provisions that pertain to the management of cropland, the application of nutrients and manure, the handling of manure, and the management of livestock and agricultural and manure storage facilities. These changes are pursuant to Wis. Admin. Codes NR 151 and ATCP 50.
  - B. Any person desiring more information or to request a copy of the proposed ordinance may contact the Sauk County Land Resources and Environment Office, Melissa Schlupp at the Sauk County West Square Building (Telephone 608/355-3245 phone)
  - C. If you have a disability and need help, reasonable accommodations can be made for those so requesting provided that a 48 hour notice is given. Please call 608-355-3245 or TDD 608-355-3490.

Date: December 13, 2021

SAUK COUNTY LAND RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE

BY: Melissa Schlupp Sauk County Department of Land Resources and Environment 505 Broadway Street Sauk County West Square Building Baraboo, WI 53913

To be published December 30, 2021 and January 6, 2022.